

Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102081	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Facette and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \$\frac{2}{7-6}\$ Alex J. Pollack			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? The Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger	.11. 		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:5315 West 19th Street		
OtherAugust , 2001	City: Panama City State: FL Zip: 32412		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,214,265 5,140,140 tached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Terry M. Sanks, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80.00		
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Beusse Brownlee Bowdoin & Wolter, P.A. 390 N. Orange Ave., Ste. 2500	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Orlando State: FL Zip:32801	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	information is true and correct and any attached copy August 13, 2001 Signature er sheet, attachments, and documents:		

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE STATE OF THE STA

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012852 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, Alex J. Pollack, whose address is 8703 Surf Drive, Panama City, Florida 32408 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States Patents shown on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Berg Steel Pipe Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida, having its principal place of business at 5315 West 19th Street, Panama City, Florida 32412 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring such patents and the goodwill of the business represented thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee the inventions and patents aforesaid, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are granted; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment and hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

Signature by Alex J. Pollack

Alt Pollar

PATENT REEL: 012852 FRAME: 0605

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Date Issued
5,140,140	Method and Apparatus of Submerged Arc Welding with Electrodes in Tandem	08/18/1992
5,214,265	High Speed Low Deposition Submerged Arc Welding Apparatus and Method	05/25/1993

2

RECORDED: 08/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 012852 FRAME: 0606